Water Pollution Control Authority October 23, 2024 Town Hall Room 201/201A APPROVED MINUTES

The Westport Board of Selectwomen, acting in its capacity as the Water Pollution Control Authority, held a public meeting on Wednesday, October 23, 2024, at 9:00 AM in the Westport Town Hall *Room* 201/201A, 110 Myrtle Avenue, Westport, Connecticut. In attendance were Jennifer Tooker, Andrea Moore, Candice Savin, Eileen Flug, Doug LoMonte, Tom Kiely, Dave Wolf, Ryan Paulsson, Foti Koskinas, Eileen Zhang, Bryan Thompson, presenters as noted in the minutes, member of the public, and Eileen Francis, recording secretary.

https://play.champds.com/westportct/event/611

APPROVE SUPPLEMENTAL SEWER CONNECTION AT #4 DAVENPORT AVENUE

1. WPCA Collection System Supervisor Bryan Thompson presented WPCA Item #1 (BOS Item #8). Upon motion by Andrea Moore, seconded by Candice Savin, and passing by a vote of 3-0, it was:

RESOLVED, that the supplemental sanitary sewer connection at #4 Davenport Avenue, contingent upon the WPCA Collection System Supervisor's letter of October 9, 2024, is hereby APPROVED.

APPROVE RESCINDING PREVIOUS APPROVAL FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEWER CONNECTION AT #30 HICKORY DRIVE

2. WPCA Collection System Supervisor Bryan Thompson presented WPCA Item #2 (BOS Item #9). Upon motion by Andrea Moore, seconded by Candice Savin, and passing by a vote of 3-0, it was:

RESOLVED, that upon the request of the homeowner and per the WPCA Collection System Supervisor's letter of October 7, 2024, rescinding the previous approval for a supplemental sanitary sewer connection at #30 Hickory Drive is hereby APPROVED.

APPROVE REVISION TO TOWN OF WESTPORT I&I ABATEMENT POLICY

3. WPCA Collection System Supervisor Bryan Thompson presented WPCA Item #3 (BOS Item #10). Upon motion by Andrea Moore, seconded by Candice Savin, and passing by a vote of 3-0, it was:

RESOLVED, that the trevision to the Town of Westport WPCA Inflow & Infiltration (I&I) Abatement Policy, as previously revised July 22, 2020, in accordance with the wastewater collection system flow evaluation of the Town's sewer service area is hereby APPROVED.

ADJOURNMENT

Upon motion by Andrea Moore, seconded by Candice Savin, and passing by a vote of 3-0, the meeting adjourned at 9:50 AM.

/Eileen Francis/
Eileen Francis, Recording Secretary